

## **Malanda Show Society**

Address: Po Box 21, Malanda, 4885 Phone: 07 40 965 349 Fax: 07 40 966 769 Email: malandashow@bigpond.com Web: www.malandashow.com.au

## 2023 Dairy Queen Competition

Please submit the completed nomination form and the \$30 nomination fee to Queen Coordinator Georgia Doull or Malanda Show Society.

Nominations close on Sunday, April 30th 2023. We acknowledge some entrants have work commitments so please let us know your availability, so that we can arrange suitable time frames for everyone.

#### Conditions of Entry

- Entrants must be between the ages of 17 and 24 years
- Entrants must be sponsored by a business, club, association or organisation within our community. \*Sponsorship fee of \$30 is required for each entrant.
  Each entrant can negotiate with their sponsor any further contributions towards clothing, floats, etc.
- Entrants are required to submit or exhibit something in the show. This could be in the pavilion schedule or the outdoor schedule.
- Entrants are expected to volunteer 10 hours for the Malanda Show. Some examples of volunteer opportunities:
  - Show Ball preparation
  - Pavilion preparation for exhibits
  - Stewarding/presenting awards for livestock exhibits
  - Canteen
  - \*Be sure to wear your entrant sash to any volunteer events.
- Queen Entrants (with help from their sponsor) are required to organise a float or vehicle for the Friday night street procession. Participation on Sunday in the Grand Parade is highly encouraged. If you were to win participation is mandatory.
- Winner may make a short acceptance speech on the night of the parade if they feel comfortable to do so.
- Discuss with your sponsor if they would like you to do anything for them. i.e. working in their business, attending an event, learning more about what they do etc.



# **Malanda Show Society**

Address: Po Box 21, Malanda, 4885 Phone: 07 40 965 349 Fax: 07 40 966 769 Email: malandashow@bigpond.com Web: www.malandashow.com.au

#### Mandatory Events

Meet and Greet – Saturday, 13th May 2023: 11:00am at the Malanda Hotel Ballroom.
 This is an opportunity to meet other entrants and for the judges to outline their expectations.
 Competition details will be discussed in detail and professional photographs will be taken for marketing and advertising requirements. Sponsors are encouraged to attend if they like. Judging will commence.

## 2. Information Session & Ball Rehearsal - Malanda Pavilion: Saturday 10th June 2023, 9am

Guest speakers will be invited to help prepare our entrants for the upcoming ball with dress, speech preparation, interview skills and personal development. During this session we will conclude with a rehearsal for the Show Ball. This will include how the girls will be presented and a run through of the short speeches for the queen entrants.

\*Judges may wish to have a personal chat with entrants during this event.

#### 3. Show Ball - Saturday 24th June, 2023

Entrants are expected to dress formally for the event and be presented to ball goers. **No formal dancing required**. As part of the competition entrants receive a ticket to the ball and will also be photographed by a professional photographer. There is no formal dancing as part of the ball commitments.

#### 4. Interviews with Judges - Saturday 1st July 2023 - Times allocated to each entrants

5. *Show Parade - Friday 7th July, 2023*- Entrants are to participate in the street parade concluding in the crowning of the 2023 Dairy Queen and Princess at the showground grandstand.

# We will provide a list of potential volunteer opportunities on the morning of the Meet and Greet which are non-mandatory but may be of interest.



## **Malanda Show Society**

Address: Po Box 21, Malanda, 4885 Phone: 07 40 965 349 Fax: 07 40 966 769 Email: malandashow@bigpond.com Web: www.malandashow.com.au

A CELEBRATION OF LOCAL AGRICULTURE

023	Dairy	Queen	Nomination	Form
-----	-------	-------	------------	------

Sponsored by:	
Contact Name:	
Email Address:	
Phone:	

### Entrants Details:

Full Name of Entrant:	
DOB/AGE:	
Phone:	
Profession/School:	
Hobbies:	

I acknowledge that when becoming a princess entrant I'm required to attend mandatory events, and as many community events as possible during the show period.

I recognise that being a Dairy Queen entrant is an office held in very high esteem and I will ensure that my conduct and presentation during this period reflects the formal nature of this competition.

Signature:	Date:
If under 19 years Depart Name & Signatures	
If under 18 years- Parent Name & Signature:	

#### Commitment of the Sponsor

I\_\_\_\_\_, acknowledge that by becoming a sponsor to a Queen entrant that I am committed to paying their \$30 nomination fee and assisting with duties and associated costs.

Signature:	Date:
6	

Forms to be returned to the Malanda Show Society.